Client Code: NOBELB.042GEN

6.12.00

RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR'

07-17-2000



TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.

		Э это до того		
1.	Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	First Source Financial LLP	Name: S-O Operating Corp.		
		Internal Address:		
	() Individual	Street Address: 22895 Eastpark Drive		
	() Association	City: Yorba Linda State: CA ZIP: 92687		
	() General Partnership			
	(X) Limited Partnership	() Individual		
	() Corporation - State	() Association		
	() Other:	() General Partnership		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	() Limited Partnership 06-12-2000 (X) Corporation - Delaware 06-12-2000		
	() Yes (X) No	(X) Corporation - Delaware () Other: U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt.		
	(-)	0 0		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No		
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?		
		() Yes (X) No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application numbers or registration numbers:		
	() Assignment	a. Trademark Registration Nos:		
	() Merger	1,410,350; 1,983,215; 1,992,804; 2,129,471;		
	() Security Agreement	2,250,021		
	() Change of Name	4,2 5 3,32 1		
	(X) Other: Release of Collateral			
		Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No		
	Execution Date: February 23, 2000			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$140		
	concerning document should be mailed:			
		(X) Enclosed		
	Name: Susan M. Moss	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995			
	Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	9 Demonit account word by 11 1410		
	Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410		
	City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may		
	Attorney's Docket No.: NOBELB.042GEN	be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.		
6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: Five (5) Trademark Registrations			
9.	Statement and signature.			
		ation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	original document.	f = f(x) = f(x)		
	Susan M. Moss	<u> </u>		
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docu	ment: One (1)		
Ma	il documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:		
		on to.		
		of Patents and Trademarks		
C:481	40.00 OP / Box	x Assignments		

Washington, D.C. 20231



06-12-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOto/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

This Release of Collateral Agreement is between S-O Operating Corp., a Delaware corporation ("S-O"), and First Source Financial LLP, an Illinois limited liability partnership ("FSF"),

WHEREAS, S-O ("Borrower") and FSF entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated November 15, 1996, whereby FSF took a security interest in the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, owned by the Borrower ("the Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded against trademark registrations and pending application for such Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Borrower and FSF entered into a Patent Security Agreement dated November 15, 1996, whereby FSF took a security interest in the issued patents listed in Schedule B, attached hereto, owned by the Borrower ("the Patents"), which security interest was recorded against such Patents;

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Trademarks and Patents has been extinguished, ceased, released and terminated;

WHEREAS, FSF now provides this document for the purpose of recording such release;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FSF hereby acknowledges that the security interest created by the Trademark Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement between Borrower and FSF has been extinguished, ceased, released and terminated and the security interests previously filed against the Trademarks and Patents is hereby released.

Executed at Rolling Mondows, IL, this 232 day of February 2000.

Bv:

Title: VICE ALESIDY

\\DOCS_NB\FILES\DOCS\\NBH\\NOBELB\\RELEASE.DOC 013100

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations:

<u>MARK</u>	REG NO.	REG DATE
STERI-OSS	1,410,350	9/23/86
EZ-STEPS	1,983,215	7/2/96
EZ-STEPS	1,992,804	8/13/96
REPLACE	2,129,471	1/13/98
ANGLED ESTHETIC	2,250,021	6/1/99

Abandoned Application:

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
BIO-ESTHETICS	75/039,204	1/2/96

H:\DOCS\NBH\NOBELB\SCHEDA.DOC 013100

SCHEDULE B

Issued Patents:

TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Dental Implant	4,826,434	May 2, 1989
Implant healing cap and holder	5,030,096	July 9, 1991 ·
Surgical Tool Container System	5,525,314	June 11, 1996
Packaging and Installing Implant	4,856,648	August 15, 1989

H:\DOC\$\JRC\JRC-1561.DOC 020700

	- " History	
KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR		↑.7
620 NEWPORT CENTER DR. 16TH FLOOR NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660		:0
PAY TO THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS	Ju	19
Duy Hundred Therty Live + 0%	\ \ 	
WELLS FARGO Wells Fargo Bank www.wellsfargo.com		,
FOR NOBELB. O 42GEN.	K	MP MP
"038017" ::121000248::4159 338140"		
	an way	and the second s

RECORDED: 06/12/2000